useful information and additional clarity of our operating results to our investors in their own evaluation of the core performance of our Company and
facilitate a comparison of such performance from period to period. These are not measurements of financial performance or liquidity under GAAP and
should not be considered in isolation or construed as substitutes for revenue, net income or other cash flow data prepared in accordance with GAAP for
purposes of analyzing our revenue, profitability or liquidity. These measures should be considered in addition to, and not as a substitute for, revenue, net
income, earnings per share, cash flows or other measures of financial performance prepared in accordance with GAAP. In addition, these non-GAAP
financial measures may not provide information that is directly comparable to that provided by other companies, as other companies may calculate such
financial results differently.

6

RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In thousands, except number of business days)

Adjusted Revenue by Segment
Three Months Ended

November 23, 2024 November 25, 2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
As reported

(GAAP) Currency impact
Business days

impact
Same-day constant
currency revenue

As reported
(GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 53,452 $ 241 $ (1,670) $ 52,023 $ 70,949
Consulting 60,643 165 (1,900) 58,908 59,058
Europe and Asia Pacific 19,701 (452) 6 19,255 21,802
Outsourced Services 9,426 — (295) 9,131 9,066

All Other 2,396 — (75) 2,321 2,252

Total Consolidated $ 145,618 $ (46) $ (3,934) $ 141,638 $ 163,127

Three Months Ended
November 23, 2024 August 24, 2024

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

As reported
(GAAP) Currency impact

Business days
impact

Same-day constant
currency revenue

As reported
(GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 53,452 $ 160 $ (835) $ 52,777 $ 52,473
Consulting 60,643 120 (931) 59,832 55,025
Europe and Asia Pacific 19,701 (356) 158 19,503 17,983
Outsourced Services 9,426 — (147) 9,279 9,491

All Other 2,396 — (37) 2,359 1,963

Total Consolidated
$ 145,618 $ (76) $ (1,792) $ 143,750 $ 136,935

Six Months Ended

November 23, 2024 November 25, 2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
As reported

(GAAP) Currency impact
Business days

impact
Same-day constant
currency revenue

As reported
(GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 105,925 $ 390 $ (1,668) $ 104,647 $ 148,923
Consulting 115,668 325 (1,849) 114,144 115,903
Europe and Asia Pacific 37,684 (20) 24 37,688 45,069
Outsourced Services 18,917 — (298) 18,619 18,484

All Other 4,359 — (69) 4,290 4,917

Total Consolidated $ 282,553 $ 695 $ (3,860) $ 279,388 $ 333,296

7

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended

Number of Business Days
November 23,

 2024
August 24,

 2024
November 25,

 2023
November 23,

 2024
November 25,

 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

On-Demand Talent (1)
64 63 62 127 125

Consulting (1)
64 63 62 127 125

Europe & Asia (2)
63 64 63 126 127

Outsourced Services (1)
64 63 62 127 125

All Other (1)
64 63 62 127 125

(1) This represents the number of business days in the U.S.

(2) The business days in international regions represent the weighted average number of business days.

8

RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.